Department of Industries & Commerce
Government of Telangana

# 6-2-915, HMWSSB Premises, Rear block,

3rd Floor, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500 004. T.S.

Off: 040-23323150 '
Email: tsmdcltd@gmail.com; mdcltd@telangana.gov.in

www.tsmdc.telangana.gov.in
The CIN of the Company is U14220TG20145GC095923

TSMDC
TELANGANA STATE MINERAL

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
(A State Government Undertaking)

An ISO 9001: 2015 Corporation

Ref: TSMDC/Sand/ Palugula-6/2021 /?2/ Dt. 08.05.2023
To

M/s. Harsha Constructions Pvt Ltd
Off:2nd Floor, B.G.R.Towers,

Opp Congress Bhavan,
Hanmakonda, Warangal -506001,
Telangana.

Sir,

Sub:- TSMDC - Extension of De-siltation Agreement of M/s. Harsha
Constructions Pvt Ltd ., admeasuring extent 24 Ha situated at
Submergence area of Medigadda Barrage on Godavari River at
Palugula-6, Palugula & Maddulapally Village of Mahadevpur
Mandal, Jayashankar Bhupalpally District - for a period of
One(1) Year i.e., from 14.08.2022 to 13.08.2023 for a balance
quantity of 451994.75 CBM - Reg.

Ref.:- 1. Bank Guarantee No. 0040NDLG00007821 for an amount of
Rs. 6,10,261/-, DT. 26.04.2023 valid till 28.02.2024
2. Bank Guarantee No. 0040NDLGO00007721 for an amount of

Rs. 63,46,978/-, DT. 26.04.2023 valid till 28.02.2024

. Your letter dt.10.04.2023.
Allotment Lr.No. TSMDC/GM/EXC/Palugula-6/ 2020/ 151
,dt. 03.05,2023

S. Note approved by VC&MD on 05.05.2023

£ w

* % %

TSMDC Ltd., has entered into an agreement with M/s. Harsha
Constructions Pvt Ltd ., on 14.08.2022 for a period of Six (6) Months w.e.f.
14.02.2022 to 13.08.2022 for the quantity of 471820 CBM.

Further, considering the request of M/s. Harsha Constructions Pvt
Ltd ., is extending the agreement of Palugula-6 Palugula & Maddulapally
Village of Mahadevpur Mandal, Jayashankar Bhupalpally District for
another One(1l) Year i.e., from 14.08.2022 to 13.08.2023, for a balance
quantity 451994.75 CBM of sand i.e.,3,26,994.75 Cum/5,23,191.6 MT

from Palgula-6 & allotting 1,25,000 CBM (2,00,000 MT) from Pusukupalli-2
in lieu of Palugula-6 sand reach.

Further it is to inform that the following below clause is applicable
along with same terms and conditions entered into the contract Agreement
on 14.08.2020 shall continue during this extension period of Agreement.



“The Contractor shall not be entitled to claim interest on EMD.
Further 71/2 % of the bill amount will be deducted from running bills towards
Security Deposit and after successful completion of the contract the 5% will
be paid to contractor along with final payment and remaining 2 1/2 along
with EMD will be paid after successful hand over of the stockyard in original
shape”.

Yours falthfuIIy, )
’/ \(

( B%\g nti ) S \f/{;)

General Manager ( S&M )

Copy to:1.Project Officer, TSMDC, Jayashankar Bhupalpally for information.



